Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (eyn. 6/30/2005) 12-22-2004

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



	States Patent and Trademark O
102	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Execution Date(s) May 24, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Assignment of Security Interest	Name: Wells Fargo HSBC Trade Bank, N. Internal Address: MAC E2064–089 Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue City: Los Angeles State: CA Country: USA Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignmen
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76502858 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X
76502858 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mark: Coralite 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X
76502858 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mark: Coralite 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and
76502858 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mark: Coralite 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean Yasuda Internal Address: MAC E2064-089 Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Note of Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mark: Coralite 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean Yasuda Internal Address: MAC E2064-089 Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue 8th floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071 Phone Number: (213) 253-3340 Fax Number: (213) 625-1055	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Number if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information:
76502858 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mark: Coralite 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean Yasuda Internal Address: MAC E2064-089 Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue 8th floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071 Phone Number: (213) 253-3340	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Note if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., a national banking association organized under the laws of United States of America having a place of business at San Francisco, California (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of a security interest ("Security Interest") in certain trademarks recorded at Reel Frame 002908/0854 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in relation to the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Application Number 76502858

Mark: Coralite

recorded on January 23, 2004 (hereinafter, "Trademark

Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, on May 24, 2004, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred unto Wells Fargo HSBC Trade Bank, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of United States of America, having a place of business at San Francisco, California (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Security Interest recorded against the Trademark Registrations; and

WHEREAS, the parties are now desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Security Interest recorded against the Trademark Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of May 24, 2004, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Security Interest recorded against the Trademark Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0849 Registrations the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all other acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Date: 10/19/

STATE of California
COUNTY OF Is angelos

On this 19th day of Ochber, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Tinothy Griegh Egan</u> known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

LINDA H. HOWARD Commission # 1379423 Notary Public - California ξ Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 6, 2006

Notary Public

Sind 78- Howard

Wells Fargo HSBC Trade Bank, N.A.

STATE of California
COUNTY OF Son Canadas

On this 19th day of Dothow, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Dean Rodney Josephan</u> known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

LINDA H. HOWARD Commission # 1379423 Notary Public - California ई Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 6, 2006

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/02/2004